MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1874.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March, 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1874.

172

Снар. 250.

Chapter 250.

Resolve in aid of township letter F, range one, Aroostook county.

Letter F, R. 1, in favor of road in.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be, and the same is hereby appropriated in aid of opening a road in letter F, range one, in the county of Aroostook, the same to be expended under the direction of the land agent.

Approved February 28, 1874.

Chapter 251.

Resolve in favor of settlers on township F, range one, Aroostook county.

Letter F, R. 1, in favor of settlers Resolved, That the land agent be, and he is hereby authorized to convey two or more adjoining lots of land in township F, range one, to any settler on said township who has performed or may perform road labor sufficient to pay for such lots, and performed settling duties upon one lot, provided all of the land so conveyed to any one settler shall not exceed two hundred acres.

Approved February 28, 1874.

Chapter 252.

Resolve in favor of George Ladner and Jacob L. Ladner.

George Ladner, in favor of. Resolved, That the land agent be, and he is hereby authorized to convey lot numbered seventy, in the town of Easton, to George Ladner, and lot numbered seventy-one, in the same town, to Jacob L. Ladner, remitting further settling duties.

Approved February 28, 1874.

Chapter 253.

Resolve in favor of Daniel M. Libby.

Daniel M. Libby, in favor of. Resolved, That the land agent be, and hereby is empowered and directed to convey to Daniel M. Libby, of township number eleven, range one, lot numbered A, sixty-two, in said township number eleven, range one.

Approved February 28, 1874.